CREATING OPPORTUNITIES FOR STUDENTS TO KEEP WYOMING STRONG



MEMORANDUM NO. 2019-054

то:	School District Superintendents Curriculum Directors Principals Special Education Teachers
FROM:	Kari Eakins, Chief Policy Officer
DATE:	April 8, 2019
SUBJECT:	Health, Physical Education, and Fine & Performing Arts Standards Review

CALL FOR PARTICIPANTS TO SERVE ON STANDARDS REVIEW COMMITTEES FOR HEALTH, P.E., AND FINE & PERFORMING ARTS

The Wyoming Department of Education (WDE) seeks educators, parents, business, and community members who are interested in serving on a Standards Review Committee. Two committees will be formed: one for Health and Physical Education (PE) Standards, and one for Fine & Performing Arts Standards (F&PA).

Participants will attend a three-day work session from August 15-17, 2019. Those interested in serving on either of these committees should complete one of the surveys, linked below, by April 28, 2019. Completing a survey expresses interest in participating, but does not commit anyone to serve on the review committee. Standards committee members will be chosen based on diversity in experience and region or school size. Members will be contacted through the email address provided in the survey.

- Call for Health/Physical Education Committee Members
- <u>Call for Fine & Performing Arts Committee Members</u>

JILLIAN BALOW Superintendent of Public Instruction

DICKY SHANOR Chief of Staff

SHELLEY HAMEL Chief Academic Officer

KARI EAKINS Chief Policy Officer

TRENT CARROLL Chief Operations Officer



CHEYENNE OFFICE

122 W. 25th St. Suite E200 Cheyenne, WY 82002 307-777-7675

RIVERTON OFFICE

320 West Main Riverton, WY 82501 307-857-9250



ON THE WEB

edu.wyoming.gov twitter.com/WYOEducation facebook.com/WYOEducation Educators are also invited to comment on the current standards, for the review committees' consideration during the review process, at the links below. The surveys will close May 31, 2019.

- Health/PE Educator Survey
- Fine & Performing Arts Educator Survey

For more information, contact Barb Marquer, Supervisor of Standards, at 307-777-5506 or **barb.marquer@wyo.gov**.